The Labor Law requires public work contractors and subcontractors to pay a service employee under a contract for building service work for
a public agency, a wage of not less than the prevailing wage and supplements (fringe benefits) in the locality for the classification(s) in which
the worker was employed. Such a public work building service contract must be in excess of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).

Requesting a Wage Schedule

For every building service contract, the public agency must file a statement identifying the types of employees and work to be performed by
submitting a Request for Wage and Supplement Information form (PW 39) to the Bureau of Public Work, either online, by fax, or by mail.